PUBLISH: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 03, 2014.

Certified to before me this December 03, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/4/2014 to 11/4/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/3/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Richard P. Stimpson
Union Township
Nan Nidlinger
Donna Marbach
Patricia K Bertsch
Ardola Burkhart
Jennifer Beer

Carol Kay Flueckiger
Dian Givens

Bill Wemhoff
Arthur J. Booth
Decatur Baptist Church
Kelly Miller
Charles Abel

Joyce M. Arnold
Bryce Christy
Nelson Clark

Betty Birch

Lynne Spangler
Bridge Community Church
Mt. Hope Nazarene
Jeanette S Johnson
Lynn Brege

Kerri Lehmann
Helen Stucky
Anthony Stebing
Linda Call

Carol A. Tonak
Rebecca J. Durbin
William Grimm
Patricia A Daniels

K of C Hall

Janet Henry

Robert V. Adams
Rowena L. Hurst
Richard D Johnson
Norbert Bleeke
Regina Miller

Swiss Village
Tammy Robinson
Hazel Lautzenheiser
Carrie Rich

Jeanne Reidenbach
Lynn Rich

Chanda Smuts
Pamela J Hall
Michele D Isch
Devon Guzman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

100.00

40.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
100.00

40.00

22.88
100.00
100.00

25.00
130.00

25.00
130.00

40.00

40.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00

19.94
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

19.80
100.00

25.00

Vendor

St. Mary's Township
Judy Faurote

Rebecca Grimm

Wanda Moser

Joyce Schnitz

Marinel Sprunger
Constance S. Potter
Deborah Lehman
Medford Smith

Darlene Hebble Juengel
Betty A. Grimm

Joan Liechty

Maribeth Smitley
Leslie W. Marckel
Donald Gerber

Berne Nazarene Church
James W. McSwain
Jeremy S. Reinhart
Rebecca Joy Buckingham
Ann Bieberich

Janice Medaugh

Lillie Bleeke

Cheryl Hoffman
Carolyn Schindler

Lila Bryan

Leesa Heckman

Gene Max Hindenlang
Russell E Cook
William Givens

Bruce Reidenbach
Preble Fireman Park Rental
Derek Bultemeier
Ronald Neal Dull
Marilyn Johnson

Joyce S. Witte

Gyneth J Sutton
Alexander Bertsch
Berne Evangelical Church
Ruth Bracey

Joyce Fisher

Arlene J. Kuntzman
Catherine A. Stucky
Cornerstone Community Church
Glenda Inniger

Nancy Walker

Dianne K. Elzey
Teresa J Liechty

Laurie Miller
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Amount

40.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
75.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
212.50
100.00
100.00
100.00
175.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
130.00
40.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
7.04

12/3/2014




Jayme Miller

Joyce M. Bradley
Marjorie Jean Wulliman
Armando Velasco
Ann Johnson

Mary Fennig

Susan K. Robinson
Richard C. Reilly
Kenneth J Miller
Alexandra Banuelos
Ronald W. Schwartz
Dalton Robinson

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

25.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

Jill Akins

Kathleen Elaine Tooley
Judy L. Minger

Jane Velasco

Emily Lee

James Wylie Sirk, II
Nancy Tripp

Ravdip Kaur Gill
Michelle Lynn Logan
Yvette A. Weiland
Monroe United Brethren Church

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

100.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00
130.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
130.00

40.00

10,412.16

12/3/2014



