

PUBLISH: Wednesday, December 03, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 03, 2014.

Certified to before me this December 03, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/4/2014 to 11/4/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/3/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Richard P. Stimpson	100.00	St. Mary's Township	40.00
Union Township	40.00	Judy Faurote	100.00
Nan Nidlinger	130.00	Rebecca Grimm	25.00
Donna Marbach	100.00	Wanda Moser	100.00
Patricia K Bertsch	100.00	Joyce Schnitz	100.00
Ardola Burkhart	100.00	Marinel Sprunger	130.00
Jennifer Beer	130.00	Constance S. Potter	130.00
Carol Kay Flueckiger	100.00	Deborah Lehman	100.00
Dian Givens	100.00	Medford Smith	130.00
Bill Wemhoff	125.00	Darlene Hebble Juengel	100.00
Arthur J. Booth	100.00	Betty A. Grimm	100.00
Decatur Baptist Church	40.00	Joan Liechty	100.00
Kelly Miller	22.88	Maribeth Smitley	130.00
Charles Abel	100.00	Leslie W. Marckel	75.00
Joyce M. Arnold	100.00	Donald Gerber	100.00
Bryce Christy	25.00	Berne Nazarene Church	40.00
Nelson Clark	130.00	James W. McSwain	100.00
Betty Birch	25.00	Jeremy S. Reinhart	130.00
Lynne Spangler	130.00	Rebecca Joy Buckingham	100.00
Bridge Community Church	40.00	Ann Bieberich	100.00
Mt. Hope Nazarene	40.00	Janice Medaugh	100.00
Jeanette S Johnson	100.00	Lillie Bleeke	100.00
Lynn Brege	130.00	Cheryl Hoffman	100.00
Kerri Lehmann	100.00	Carolyn Schindler	212.50
Helen Stucky	100.00	Lila Bryan	100.00
Anthony Stebing	25.00	Leesa Heckman	100.00
Linda Call	100.00	Gene Max Hindenlang	100.00
Carol A. Tonak	100.00	Russell E Cook	175.00
Rebecca J. Durbin	100.00	William Givens	100.00
William Grimm	25.00	Bruce Reidenbach	100.00
Patricia A Daniels	100.00	Preble Fireman Park Rental	40.00
K of C Hall	40.00	Derek Bultemeier	50.00
Janet Henry	100.00	Ronald Neal Dull	100.00
Robert V. Adams	130.00	Marilyn Johnson	100.00
Rowena L. Hurst	100.00	Joyce S. Witte	100.00
Richard D Johnson	100.00	Gyneth J Sutton	25.00
Norbert Bleeke	100.00	Alexander Bertsch	130.00
Regina Miller	100.00	Berne Evangelical Church	40.00
Swiss Village	40.00	Ruth Bracey	100.00
Tammy Robinson	19.94	Joyce Fisher	25.00
Hazel Lautzenheiser	100.00	Arlene J. Kuntzman	100.00
Carrie Rich	100.00	Catherine A. Stucky	100.00
Jeanne Reidenbach	100.00	Cornerstone Community Church	40.00
Lynn Rich	100.00	Glenda Inniger	100.00
Chanda Smuts	100.00	Nancy Walker	100.00
Pamela J Hall	19.80	Dianne K. Elzey	25.00
Michele D Isch	100.00	Teresa J Liechty	100.00
Devon Guzman	25.00	Laurie Miller	7.04

Jayne Miller	25.00	Jill Akins	100.00
Joyce M. Bradley	100.00	Kathleen Elaine Tooley	100.00
Marjorie Jean Wulliman	100.00	Judy L. Minger	100.00
Armando Velasco	25.00	Jane Velasco	25.00
Ann Johnson	100.00	Emily Lee	100.00
Mary Fennig	100.00	James Wylie Sirk, II	130.00
Susan K. Robinson	100.00	Nancy Tripp	25.00
Richard C. Reilly	130.00	Ravdip Kaur Gill	100.00
Kenneth J Miller	100.00	Michelle Lynn Logan	100.00
Alexandra Banuelos	100.00	Yvette A. Weiland	130.00
Ronald W. Schwartz	100.00	Monroe United Brethren Church	40.00
Dalton Robinson	50.00		

Grand Total	<u><u>10,412.16</u></u>
-------------	-------------------------